structure prescribed for various PG Courses in the Main Campus, P.G. Centre Nandihalli/ Koppal/ Yalaburga/Govt/Pvt

	S. Carrie
	1
_	
	SALE.
	100
	· Name
	100.00
	proven
	lewe
	poster
	- passes
	BASSE
	100
	Jvd.x
	hunde
	(03
	200
	Sand
	perm
	100
	Manager
	20000
	1000
	1
	000
	1000
	(0)
	(4)
	-
	1
	- proorts
	0
	last.
	-manuel
	400
	10
	Affiliated Colleges for the Acad
	73
	-
	100
	100
	Jordan
	(7)
	pareto
	10
2.1	plan
	ions
	State
23	SHOP
	- park
	1
	100
	0
- 4	25.5
	Juden
13	ис Уеаг
13	
	75.
	-
0	
	house
All	· pro
	- Marie
	1
	N
	, 400
	Comme
	Figure
	protote
	Yougus
	1
933	(Mar)
32.04	
100	2000
	P
- Contactor	20 (Fee)
Contract Con	ep
	e pe
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	e pe
STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	eper
The second second second second	e per
To the property of the party of	e per A
Some of a second common of the second	e per A
	e per An
	e per An
	e per Ann
	e per Anni
	e per Annu
	e per Annui
A STATE OF THE STA	e per Annun
The second of th	e per Annum
And the second of the second o	per Annum
	e per Annum)
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
	e per Annum) (FIRST YEAR ONLY)
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON OF THE P	

, v						1,0	8			100		(Γ							
	17	J		11.	10.	9.		7.	6.	5	4.	ω.	2.	d.	C.	b.	'n	1.		111	SL.
	Total			Red (Sports fee	Cultu	Comp	Tuitio	Libra	Unive	Stude & Car	Adm.	Eligit	NRI Quota	Stu. (Stu. (With	Stu. V	Regis		1 2 20 2	
NRI Quota	Students Outside University Outside the State	Students Outside University Within the State	Students Within the University	Red Cross Mem Fee	s fee	ral Ac	Computer/Internet	Tuition Fee	Library Fee	University Infra,	eer G	Adm. Pro. Fee	Eligibility Fee	Quota	Stu. Outside Univ Outside the State	Stu. Outside Univ Within the State	Vithir	stratio			and the same of th
iota	nts Oursity	nts Ou rsity V ate	nts W iiversi	Mem		tiviti	/ Inte	CD	е	Infra	elfare uidar	Fee	Fee		le Uni e Stat	le Uni e Stati	ı.Uni	on Fee			COURSES,
	ıtside State	tside Vithin	ithin ty	Fee		Cultural Activities Fee	rnet			, Fund	Student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance fee				Stu. Outside University Outside the State	Stu. Outside University Within the State	Stu. Within .University	e (Ist)			COURSES/ PARTICULARS
24	17	5	15		5)		~	6	-		(0	2		1				Registration Fee (Ist Year only)			
24493	17068	15858	15303	50	275	143	836	6892	699	979	979	2090	550	11000	3575	2365	1810	nly)		GM	MA
16077	8652	7442	6887	50		143	836			979	979	2090		11000	3575	2365	1810		A	- ОВ	M.A (All Subjects) LLM/M.LISC MSW
8416	8416	8416	8416	,	275			6892	699	1			550	-					В	OBC/LIG	ubjects) l
	+		16 50		5			92	9				0		i i				 		s) LI
11050	3625	2415	0	50	•				:	,	-			11000	3575	2365			A	SC	M/M
13443	13443	13443	15253	,	275	143	836	6892	699	979	979	2090	550	1			1810		В	SC/ST	.LISC
L				300										1					The same		
26027	18602	17392	16837	50	275	143	836	8426	699	979	979	2090	550	11000	3575	2365	1810			GM	
16077	8652	7442	6887	50		143	836		•	979	979	2090		11000	3575	2365	1810		Α	01	
					2			8	6			0	ţ.n	0	5	5	0		James Control	OBC/LIG	M.C
9950	9950	9950	9950		275			8426	699	'	•	1	550	1			ι		В	G	Com
11050	3625	2415	50	50	1	1								11000	3575	2365	1		Α	S	
14977	14977	14977	16787		275	143	836	8426	699	979	979	2090	.550				1810		В	SC/ST	
					5	3	6		9	9	9	90	0				10				
30482	23057	21847	21292	50	275	143	836	12881	699	979	979	2090	550	11000	3575	2365	1810			GM	
16077	8652	7442	6887	50		143	836		1	979	979	2090		11000	3575	2365	1810		A	0	X
						3	6	1		9	9	0	X 1	00	75	55	0			OBC/LIG	Sc/ M
14405	14405	14405	14405	•	275	,		12881	699			•	550		-		•		В	IG	M.Sc/ M.Tech/
11050	3625	2415	50	50	•	·						-		11000	3575	2365			A	SC	
19432	19432	19432	21242	,	275	143	836	12881	699	979	979	2090	550				1810		В	SC/ST	
32	32	32	12				0,	31	6	9	9	0	0				0				

ಕುಲ್ಲಿ ಚಿತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಹಿಡ್ಡು ಸ್ಟ್ರಿಕ್ಟ್ ಕಿ.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. **A**: indicates Fee to be paid by the candidate **B**: indicates Fee to be claimed/reimbursed from the Govt. by Concerned College/University.
- 2. Any student Discontinued his /her studies has to pay the Fees for entire year irrespective of their category,
- 3. However if the difference Fees is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) & LIG Students Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt. The Student has to Pay the Fee before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.11, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the college / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities
- 5. The Self Supporting Scheme Students have to pay the regular fee depending on either 1 (a) or 1 (b) or 1 (c) and twice the tuition fee.
- 6. The fee Structure Mentioned under A & B Scheme is not applicable for the Students Admitted Under Management Quota. The remaining fees must be paid to the University except for column No.6,7,8,

ಕುಲ್ಪಚ್ಚವರು ಕ್ರಿಡಿ

(SECOND YEAR ONLY)

SL.	COURSES/ FEE PARTICULARS	M.A (All Sub	jects) L	LM/M	LLISC			M.Com			M.Sc/ M.Tech					
		GM	ОВС	/LIG	SC	/ST	GM	ОВС	/LIG	SC	/ST	GM	ОВС	/LIG	LIG SC/		
			Α	В	A	В		A	В	Α	В		A	В	A	В	
1.	Continuation Fee (for IInd & IIIrd Year only)	1645	1645	<u>.</u>	8	1645	1645	1645	-	8350 760 130	1645	1645	1645			1645	
2	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance fee	885	885	To	at 1.	885	885	885	-	1 250	885	885	885	258 4.170	50 50	885	
3.	Library Fee	635	-	635	-	635	635	-	635	-	635	635	-	635	-	635	
4.	Tuition Fee	4935	-	4935	-	4935	6200	-	6200	-	6200	8350	-	8350	-	8350	
5.	Computer/Internet Fee	760	760	sdate - E has to r	indica ay the f	760	760	760	nhueses we at the	, from th	760	760	760	ege/Uni	ersity.	760	
6.	Cultural Activities Fee	130	130	marked (Minori	SC/ST s ly Welfa	130	130	130	artrent. Tuo Sta	Baclovat test has	130	130	130	ts – Bati tan ita	eserci C Cours	130	
7.	Sports fee	250	1 1 1 1 <u>-</u> 1 1 1 1	250	ty, Leni	250	250	O PROTECT	250	tan ngalisi	250	250	ress_bes	250	100-100	250	
8.	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	50	cheme i	50	Registe 6	50	50	nixe-1130	50	agen-rei (50	50	À MOST	50	gaid -	
a e	Second Year	9290	3470	5820	50	9240	10555	3470	7085	50	10505	12705	3470	9235	50	12655	
Total Fee	Third Year					•						12705	3470	9235	50	12655	

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. A: indicates Fee to be paid by the candidate B: indicates Fee to be claimed/reimbursed from the Govt. by Concerned College/University.
- 2. Any student Discontinued his /her studies has to pay the Fees for entire year irrespective of their category,
- 3. However if the difference Fees is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) & LIG Students Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt. The Student has to Pay the Fee before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.08, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bangalore and Rs.35/- to be retained by the college / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities
- 5. The fee Structure Mentioned under A & B Scheme is not applicable for the Students Admitted Under Management Quota. The remaining fees must be paid to the University except for column No.3,4,5,

ವಿ.ಎಸ್.ಕೆ.ಯು. ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ.

Yalaburga/Govt/Pvt. Affiliated Colleges for the Academic Year 2019-20 (Fee per Annum) (SECOND YEAR ONLY)

- 13/4			Esta Albania	M.S.W		M.B.A/M.C.A/M.B.A (F.M)							
SL.	COURSES/	GM *	OBC	/LIG	SC	/ST	GM	OBO	C/LIG	SC	C/ST		
No.	FEE PARTICULARS		- A	В	A	В		A	В	Α	В		
1.	Continuation Fee (for IInd Year only)	1645		1645		1645	1645	1645			1645		
2.	VSKU student Welfare Fund & Career Guidance fee	885	885	7-1-14 - 1734		885	885	885		-	885		
3.	Library Fee	635		635	-	635	635	-	635		635		
4.	Tuition Fee	8350		8350	<u>-</u>	8350	13285	7-	13285	-	13285		
5.	Computer/Internet Fee	760	760	<u>-</u>		760	760	760	<u> </u>	-	760		
6.	Cultural Activities Fee	130	130	-	-	130	130	130		-	130		
7.	Sports fee	250		250	-	250	250	-	250	-	250		
8.	Red Cross Membership Fee	50	50		50		50	50		50	3776		
12.8	Total	12705	3470	9235	50	12655	17640	3470	14170	50	17590		

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. A: indicates Fee to be paid by the candidate B: indicates Fee to be claimed/reimbursed from the Govt. by Concerned College/University.
- 2. Any student Discontinued his /her studies has to pay the Fees for entire year irrespective of their category,
- 3. However if the difference Fees is not reimbursed (SC/ST students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) & LIG Students Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt. The Student has to Pay the Fee before Completion of the Course.
- 4. Sl.No.08, Rs.15/- should be sent to Red Cross Society, Bengaluru and Rs.35/- to be retained by the college / University Red Cross Section for conducting Red Cross Society activities
- 5. The fee Structure Mentioned under A & B Scheme is not applicable for the Students Admitted Under Management Quota. The remaining fees must be paid to the University except for column No.6,7,8,

ಕುಲ್ರಾಚೀಷ್ಟರು, 6) 19 ವಿ.ಎಸ್.ಕೆ.ಯು. ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ. Fee Structure for one year Post Graduate Diploma Courses for the academic year 2019-20 PG Gourses in the Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya
University Affiliated College (Fee Per Annum)

SL.		COURSES	The state of the s
No	FEE PART	CULARS	P.G Diploma Courses
	Registration &	STUDENTS WITHIN THE UNIVERSITY -	AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY
1	Elifibility	STUDENTS OUTSIDE THE UNIVERSITY WITHIN THE STATE	2300
	Fees	STUDENTS OUTSIDE THE UNIVERSITY OUTSIDE THE STATE	4500
	(1st Year Only)	NRI QUOTA	5600
- 2	VSKU Student	Welfare Fund	6700
3	Career Guidance	fee	770
4	Corpus Fund		220
5	Admission Proce	essing Fee	770
6	Cultural Activiti		3670
7	Sports Fee		110
8	Red Cross Mem	pership Fee	220
.512/11	- Page 77	STUDENTS WITHIN THE UNIVERSITY	50
	The state of the s	STUDENTS OUTSIDE THE UNIVERSITY WITHIN THE STATE	8110
9	Total Fees	STUDENTS OUTSIDE UNIVERSITY WITHIN THE STATE	10310
	and the second	NRI QUOTA	11410
In a	ddition to the ab		12510
Option 1		ove fees students those who have admitted in Management quata in affillated college has to pay the first year only	following fees to the colleges for
		VSKU Affiliated Colleges Students	24100
10	0 Tuition Fee	Others University Students within the State	34100
. 0	Tutton ree	Others University Students outside the State	48400
	28 Mini Fee	NRI / Foreign National Quota	72600
	saviets Williams	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	133100

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1 Any Students Discontinued his / her Studies as to pay the Fees for entire year irrespective of their category.
- 2 However if the differential Dees is not reimbursed (SC/ST Students Social Welfare Department, Backward Classes (OBC) & LIG Students Backward Classes Welfare Department & Minority Students Minority Welfare Department) by the Govt The Student has to Pay the Fee before Completion of the courses.
- 3 Sl. No. 10 Rs. 15/- Should be sent to Red Cross Society. Bangaluru and Rs. 35/- to be retained by the college / University Red Cross section for conducting Red Cross Society activities.

ವಿ.ಎಸ್.ಕೆ.ಯು. ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ.